P. 01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les) Name: EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY John R. Fredlund Internal Address:_ Joseph A. Manico Elena A. Fedorovskaya Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 343 State Street Execution Date(s) June 28, 2006 & July 12, 2006 Merger Assignment City: Rochester Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: New York Government Interest Assignment Country: united States of America Zip: 14650-2201_ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/403,352 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: One Name: Joyce M. Devries 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 343 State Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Rochester Zip: 14650-2201 State: New York Phone Number: (585) 722-5043 Deposit Account Number <u>05-0225</u> Fax Number: (585) 588-7413 Authorized User Name Raymond L. Owens Email Address: joyce.devries@kodak.com 9. Signature: April 14, 2010 Date Signature Total number of pages including cover 11 Raymond L. Owens sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

TO: JOYCE M. DEVRIES COMPANY

COMPANY: 343 STATE STREET

APR-68-10 08:80AM FROM-EASTMAN KODAK PATEL 97/09/2010 5854774846 700434153 T-448 P.01/08 F-040

| Form PT()-1595 (Rzv. (13-09) CN((R NA. CR51-0027 (exp. 09/31/2009) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Person and Tracework Office | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new eddrace(es) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | |
| John R. Fredjund | Name: ENSTRAN KODAK COMPANY | | |
| Joseph A. Manko Bana A. Fedorovskiya | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) areaned? Yes 🗵 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 343 State Street | | |
| Execution Date(s) <u>sune 28, 2006 & July 12, 2006</u> | | | |
| X Assignment | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Rochester | | |
| loint Research Agreement | State: New York | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: United States of America Zip: 14650-2201 | | |
| Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License | | | |
| Other | Accimional name(a) & address(ca) attached? Yes 🗷 No | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(a) | | |
| se tamite obligation tresto. | The state of the s | | |
| 17/403_9\$2 | , | | |
| | : | | |
| Artificool numbers amented? Ves XNo | | | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Tetal number of applications and patents involved: One | | |
| Name: Jove M. Delviss | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5,000 | | |
| (ijibijidi Adajessi | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: 345 Sare Street | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| | 8. Payment information | | |
| City: Rochesser | | | |
| State: New York. Zip: /*4.60-2.20) | | | |
| Phone Number: 15851 722-5048. | Deposit Account Number 05-0225 | | |
| Fax Number: (585) 586-7413 | Authorized User Name_saymond - Owins | | |
| Email Address: lovcederderekodek.com | * 11141 Hall in and Branch And the Box Have been been been been been been been be | | |
| 8. Signature: | April 9, 2010 | | |
| // Signature | Cate | | |
| Jayes M. Devises Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |
| (ABB ON LONDON) CHANGE | | | |

Decements to be recorded Archeting cover about should be lessed to (871) 373-8140, or makes so: Wall Spop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.G.Box 1430, Alexandria, V.A. 32313-1460

PATENT

REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0064

Docket 92404RLW Customer No. 01333

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventious and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

IN-CAMERA DUD IMAGE MANAGEMENT

| which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by: | | | |
|--|---|------|----------------|
| Astignor # 1; John R. Fredlund | Dat | 7.8 | -JUN-06 |
| Assignor # 2: Joseph A. Manico | Date | | 1281206 |
| Assignor #3: Elena A. Fedorovskaya | Date |) /2 | July 06 |
| and [check one] about to be filed X already filed as 11/403,352 on 13 April 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We amhorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in | | | |
| Signature of Assignor # 1 John R. Tredlum Date: 28 - JUN - 06 Witnessed: Meta Marca Docker | Witness Address, if of Eastman Kodak Com | | ster, NY 14650 |
| Signature of Assignor #2 Joseph A. Manico Date: (0 2 8 200 C Witnessed: Prita Marie Barker | Witness Address, if o Eastman Kodak Com | | ster, NY 14650 |

PATENT

Docket 92404RLW Customer No. 01333

| Signature of Assignor #3 Eleve. H. Followorkeye | Winness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
|---|--|
| Elena A. Fedorovskaya | |
| Date: 15 pt 10 06 | |
| Winnessed: Truta Maie Barker | |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0066